insurance, common lights, repairs, salaries, property tax if any, security, 

sweepers and all other expense necessary and incidental to the maintenance 

of the Society. 

18.2 The Allottee shall pay to the Promoter at the time of possession, an advance 

maintenance for 18 months aggregating to Rs. 25,200/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand and Two Hundred Only) for 1BHK and/or Rs. 34,200/- (Rupees 

Thirty-Four Thousand and Two Hundred Only) for 2BHK Plus GST as 

“common maintenance charges” for the upkeep and maintenance of the said 

Project building. The amounts so paid by the Allottee to the Promoter shall 

not carry any interest and remain with the Promoter until the building is